

The Wisconsin Onsite Water Recycling Association

For Immediate Release
July 25, 2013

Contact: George Klaetsch Phone: 608-225-8740 E-Mail: <u>info@wowra.com</u>

Wisconsin Onsite Water Recycling Association (WOWRA) Hosted "Rejuvenate a Family Day!"

CASCADE, WI – On July 25th The Wisconsin Onsite Water Recycling Association (WOWRA) donated an entire residential Private Onsite Wastewater Treatment System (Septic System) to the Joslyn family from Cascade, WI. Due to unforeseen medical expenses the family has not been able to afford the POWTS system needed to cover increasing medical bills.

"The inaugural "Rejuvenate a Family Day" began as an idea to give back to a family in need. I could not be more pleased with the outcome for WOWRA, our member companies, and especially the Joslyn family," explained local WOWRA member Damon Huibregtse.

WOWRA member companies donated all materials and labor for the design and install of the private onsite wastewater treatment system to the Joslyn's in accordance with their philosophy of environmental stewardship and to maintain and enhance Wisconsin's public health and safety.

Barb Joslyn, a receipient of the POWTS system, was overwhelmed with gratitude. "God bless WOWRA and the members that saw our needs and decided to do something about it. It's easy to talk about it but this group is actually doing something about it."

The design and installation was followed by a public dedication event at W6559 County Road V, Cascade, WI 53011 to recognize all those involved. Attendees included Department of Safety and Professional Services Secretary Dave Ross, State Senator Joseph Liebham, Sheboygan County Administrator Adam Payne, members and staff of WOWRA and the extended Joslyn family.

It is the mission of WOWRA to serve its members by helping them run their businesses profitably, safely and lawfully. As the only statewide organization of septic system installers, soil tester, designers, manufacturers and related governmental and educational personnel, we aim to represent, service, and protect the collective interests of all WOWRA members.